3 30 04	04-02-	2004		lesi	<u>ılm</u>
Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 10/02)				RTMENT OF COM	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	10271	1001	0.0.1	atom and madema	ik Onice
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼			▼	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks:				
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address		• ` '	1 Tm-
Club des Chefs Inc.		Name: Club de internal Address:			<del> </del>
☐ Individual(s) ☐	Association				
🖫 General Partnership 📮	Limited Partnership	Street Address: 9			
Corporation-State	City: Ste-Therese <sub>State:</sub> Quebec Zip: J7E 5A6 Canada				
Other Company under (	Quebec		enship		
Companies Act	Association				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	General Partnership				
Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partners	hip		<u></u>
Assignment	Merger	Corporation-State	e		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other Corpo	ration un	der Canada	Business
Other		If assignee is not domicile	ed in the United Sta	ates, a domestic	rporation A
Execution Date: February 13,	2002	representative designation (Designations must be a s Additional name(s) & addi	separate document ress( es) attached?	t from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration	n number(s):		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2 3	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Regis	stration No.(s)	7	,	
		_	8,233		
				Ö	_1
5. Name and address of party to whom	Additional number(s) att		No	171	<del>`</del>
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		<ol> <li>formula in the second of a precise in the second of the sec</li></ol>			
Name: Paul, Frank & Collins					
Internal Address: Attn: Gail E. Haefner		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41)	\$ 40.00	
		Enclosed Ali	ready paid	d	
		Authorized to	cument ID be charged to	#102317410/ deposit account	A
Street Address: One Church St	8. Deposit account number:				

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

Zip: 05401

City: Burlington State: VT

JACQUES LALANDE
Name of Person Signing

9. Statement and signature.

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Other Company under Quebec companies Act Company state and conveying party(ies) attached? I ves No Association.  3. Nature of conveyance:  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? I ves No No Security Agreement		<b>12</b> -20-1	2 <b>00</b> 2€		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Parlets and **ademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):    Club des Chefs Inc.	(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Club des Chefs Inc.  Club des Chefs International Internal Address:  Club des Chefs International Internal Address:  Creation Companies Act  Companies Act  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Club Assignment  Club Merger  Club Assignment  Club Merger  Composition State  Composition State  Additional number(s) Change of Name  Club Composition Internal Address:  A Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  8. Trademark Registration No.(s)  8. Trademark Registration No.(s)  8. Trademark Registration No.(s)  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				<b>▼ ▼ ▼</b>	
Club des Chefs Inc.  Address:  Address:  Club des Chefs International Internal Address:  Club des Chefs International Internal Address:  Club des Chefs International Internal Address:  Street Address:  Companies Act  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	To the Honorable Commissioner of	f Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attache	ed original documents or copy thereof.	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2. 148, 233  Additional number(s) attached  Yes  No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Paul, Frank & Collins, In  Internal Address:	Club des Chefs I  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other Company under  companies  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other	Association Limited Partnership  r Quebec  Act s) attached?     Yes     No       Merger      Change of Name	Name: Club Internal Address: Street Address: City: Burling Individual(s) cit Association General Partne Limited Partne Corporation-St Association Corpo If assigned is not domic representative designal	des Chefs International Inc.  One Church Street  tonstate.Vermont 105402130  izenship	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2, 148, 233  Additional number(s) attached Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Paul, Frank & Collins, In  Internal Address:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Execution Date:		(Designations must be Additional name(s) & ad	a separate document from assignment) dress( es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🛍 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Paul, Frank & Collins, In Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional number(s) att	2, 14	8, 233	
Internal Address:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of a registrations involved	pplications and ved:	
City: Burlington StateVermont Zip 05402 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  François W. Légaré  N/A  Do NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Prançois W. Légaré  Name of Person Signing  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  François W. Légaré  Name of Person Signing  Signature  December 5, 2002  Date  Total number of pages including cover_sheet, attachments, and document:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231	Street Address: One CHurch	Street			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  François W. Légaré  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including over_sheet, attachments, and document:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231	City: Burlington StateVerm	1307_1		of this page if paying by deposit account)	
2002 GTON11 00000163 2148233 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	To the best of my knowledge and be copy of the original document.  François W. Légaré  Name of Person Signing	elief, the foregoing inform Sig	ation is true and corre	December 5, 2002 Date Date	
	002 TON11 00000163 2148233	Commissioner of Patent & Tra	ademarks, Box Assignmen		

Blainville (Quebec) Canada, february 13th, 2002

## Confirmation of sale of rights on a trademark

By the present, we are confirming that Club des Chefs Inc./Chef's Club Inc. has sold all its rights on the trademark "Chef's Club Flavorice" (reg no. 2,148,233) to Club des Chefs International Inc./Chef's Club International Inc. on this day. The parties wish the United States patent and trademark Office to register the said tranfer in its records. The adress of Club des chefs International Inc./Chef' Club International Inc. is 988 rue Paul Sicotte, Ste-Thérèse (Quebec) Canada J7E 5A6,

Club des chefs Inc./Chef's Club Inc.

Par:

Jacques Lalande

Club des Chefs International Inc./ Chef's Club International Inc.

Par: Jacques Lalande

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

### DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Mark: CHEF'S CLUB FLAVORICE

Registration No.: 2,148,233

Registrant: Club des Chefs International Inc. As Assignee of Original Registrant

#### TO THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:

Club des Chefs International Inc./Chef's Club International Inc. hereby appoints Paul, Frank & Collins, a Vermont corporation with a postal address of One Church Street, P.O. Box 1307, Burlington, Vermont 05402-1307, as its domestic representative upon whom notice or process may be served in any proceeding affecting the above referenced trademark.

DATED this 25 day of SEPTEMARIL, 2003.

CLUB DES CHEFS INTERNATIONAL INC.

By: Print Name: Jacques Lalande

Title: President

336680\_v1: 4952-00001

# PAUL, FRANK & COLLINS

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

John T. Sartore (NY)
B. Michael Frye
Alan D. Port
Robert G. Cain (NY)
S. Crocker Bennett, II
Robert S. DiPalma
Stephen J. Soule (MA, NH)
Gail E. Haefner
Stephanie J. Mapes
Stephen G. Norten
Elizabeth J. Grant (MA)
John H. Draper, IV
William Alexander Fead
Matthew E.C. Pifer (MA)
Robert J. Grenier (MA)
William D. Riley
Mark G. Hall

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
ONE CHURCH STREET
P.O. BOX 1307
BURLINGTON, VERMONT 05402-1307
TELEPHONE (802) 658-2311
FAX (802) 658-0042
www.pfclaw.com

Frank V. Petrosino
Rebecca van Doren (AZ)
David R. McLean
William J. Morris III
Christopher J. Leff (MN)
Kathryn K. Keenan (MA)
Wanda Otero-Ziegler (PA)

R. Allan Paul Joseph E. Frank Peter M. Collins Lynda L. Marshall (AL, LA) David J. Spielman

OF COUNSEL

March 30, 2004

#### VIA EXPRESS MAIL

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re: Resubmission of Recordation Form; Assignment from Club des Chefs Inc. to Club des Chefs International Inc.; Registration No. 2,148,223

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the following items that were previously submitted to the PTO and which were returned because the cover sheet submitted for recording was not acceptable:

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet, which indicates an execution date for each conveying party;
- 2. Copy of Notice of Non-Recordation of Document from PTO dated April 21, 2003, with original documents attached; and
- 3. Designation of Domestic Representative.

Please record the enclosed document. Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns regarding this request.

Cordially yours,

PALIL, FRANK & COLLIN

GEH/mdf Enclosures

cc w/ encs:

Mr. Jacques Lalande

RECORDED: 03/30/2004

363914 v1: 4952-00001

Gail E) Haefr

A Member of TerraLex® The Worldwide Network of Independent Law Firms